
RESOLUTION R-2024-56

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL

OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PROPERTY (PW)

WHEREAS, Section 2-506 of the Wheaton City Code sets forth a procedure for disposal of surplus

property; and

WHEREAS, a request to dispose of property described in Exhibit
”A”

[”surplus property"] attached

hereto and made a part hereof by reference, has been submitted; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has determined that the surplus property is to be offered for sale or

disposed of in an appropriate manner; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has approved said request and forwarded it to the City Council for

authorization.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wheaton, Illinois

that the City Manager is authorized to proceed with sale or disposal of said surplus property in compliance

with the provisions of Chapter 2, Article Vll, Section 2-506 of the Wheaton City Code.

Pm/ZI q

ADOPTED this 15‘ day of July, 2024.

Mayor

ATFEST:

WW
City Clerk

Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Councilman Barbier

Councilwoman Bray—Parker

Councilman Brown

Mayor Suess

Councilman Clousing

Councilwoman Robbins

Nays: None

Absent: Councilman Weller

Motion Carried Unanimously



EXHIBIT A

UNIT
DEPARTMENT/

Duvusuow YEAR MAKE/MODEL/DEsCRIPTION
VIN NUMBER/sERIAL

NUMBER CURRENT METER
msPOSAL
METHOD

11 PW/ FLEET 2003 F0RD/F350/PICKUP TRUCK 1FT5F31L23E085134 123,487 MlLEs AUCTION

22 PW/ FLEET 2012
INTERNAT10NAL/w0RK
STAR/DUMP TRUCK 1HTWCAAR2C1101966 2,855 HOURS AUCTION

32 PW/FLEET 2012
INTERNATIONAL/WORK
STAR/DUMP TRUCK 1HTWCAAR4CJ101967 3.042 HOURS AUCTION

106 Pw/FLEET 2009
JOHN 0EERE/T145E/UTILITY

TASK VEHICLE MOT145E050037 NA AUCTION

107 PW/ELEET 2009
JOHN DEERE/T145E/UTILITY

TASK VEHICLE MOT145E050036 NA AUCTION

138 PW/FLEET 1990 CH&E/29o9T/PUMP P278 170 HOURS AUCTION

141 PW/FLEET 2001 SULLAIR/185/COMPRESSOR 004-135683 312 HOURS AUCTION

333 PW/FLEET 2009 NISSAN/MURANO/SUV 1N8Az18w39w205707 58,806 MILES AUCTION

347 PW/FLEET 2016 OOOGE/CARAVAN/VAN 2C4RDGBG6GR183211 94.570 MILES AUCTION

364 PW/FLEET 2015 CHEVROLET/TAHOE/SUV 1GNSK2EC1FR536114 122,252 MILES AUCTION

511 PW/ELEET 2003 WESTERN/PRo/SNOWPLOW NA NA AUCTION

522 PW/FLEET 2012 WAUSAU/HSP4210/SNowpLow 23929-2 NA AUCTION

532 PW/FLEET 2012 WAUSAU/HSP421o/SNOWPLOW 23929—1 NA
/

AUCTION

622 PW/FLEET 2012 ROOT/F8900PP10/SNowpLow 38729-12 NA AUCTION

632 RW/ELEET 2012 ROOT/E8900PP1o/SNowpLow 38718-12 NA AUCTION

722 PW/FLEET 2012
HENOERSON/FSHx1oxsex/SALT

SPREADER FSH-29534 NA AUCTION

732 PW/FLEET 2012
HENOERSON/FSHXloxsex/SALT

SPREADER FSH-29535 NA AUCTION

895 PW/WATER 2007 BIG TEX/50LA-12/TRAILER 16VNX122672C71074 NA AUCTION

1207 PW/ELEET 1999 WACKER/PTaA/PUMP 506802617 NA AUCTION
GENERATOR

7 PW/FLEET 1986 ONAN/DVF/GENERATOR 1850777309 NA AUCTION
GENERATOR

16 PW/FLEET 2005 GENERAC/o4673-0NG NA NA SCRAP

NA Pw NA
AMERICAN-

LINCOLN/91ws/SWEEPER CITv ID #S 345 AND 6220 NA AUCTION

NA PW/SEWER NA SAND BLASTER NA NA AUCTION


